06-02-1998

FOPM PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(REV 6-93) RECO	EEI Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO 0651-0011 (exp. 4:94) 1007:	25179 <u>a 1 Marcal Janus.</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traces Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Translated  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CITIBAG INC.  The Association  The Association  The Association	2. The and address of receiving party(ies):
CITIBAG INC. 5-14-90 MAY 14	Name: DIMN CORPORATION
	1998 Internal Archiress:
[] General Partnership [X] Corporation-State	Address: 18 Bellvale Road
U Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No	City: Mountain Lakes State: NJ ZIP: 07046
3. Nature of conveyance	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[x] Assignment $\chi \chi$ [] Merger	[] General Partnership
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[] Limited Partnership
[ ] Other	[X] Corporation-State New Jersey
	[] Other non trading company - France If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
D 0 1 20 1007	is attached [X] Yes [] No
Execution Date: October 30, 1997	( Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A A will asking your hardest on magnituation mumbars (a) it	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 1	P. Tradamark Povietnation No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,691,496
Additional numbers a	ttached? [ ] Yes [x ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stewart L. Gitler	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 522	
	[x] Enclosed
	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	-
Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Hgwy.	8. Deposit account number: <b>DEFICIENCIES ONLY</b> !!!
	00.2455
	08-2455
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
	<u>u</u> . ₹
9. Statement and signature	Ob Al
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Year
$I_2$	<u></u>
N 1	- 11 <b>b</b> 10 - 3 - 1 - 1
Min 4	V. MH = 1/14/98
Stewart L. Gitler, Reg. 31,256 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	TRADEMARK

Total number of pages comprising the MeeRK 2 REEL: 1733 FRAME: 0849

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, CITIBAG, INC., a New Jersey Corporation, having its principal offices in Newark, New Jersey, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Reg. Trademark Registration 1,691,496 **CITIBAG** June 12, 1992 and WHEREAS, DIMIN CORPORATION, a New Jersey Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, and all rights to sue for infringement along with the good will associated with the trademark. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CITIBAG, INC., hereby assigns to DIMIN CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof. Signed at Neur k, No this 30th day of October, 1997 CITIBAG INCORPORATED Name: Michael H. Dimin Title: President Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee DIMIN CORPORATION, and pursuant to authority duly received.

RECORDED: 05/14/1998

44